

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal D No.30064/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-07-2017 in RA No. 116/2017 in CC No. 797/2017 and 09-05-2017 in CC No. 797/2017 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

AVINASH PRAKASH GOEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITESH URBAN DEVELOPMENT PVT. LTD

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.98468/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 13-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). /2017
Diary No(s). 30064/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-07-2017 in RA No. 116/2017 in CC No. 797/2017 and 09-05-2017 in CC No. 797/2017 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

AVINASH PRAKASH GOEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITESH URBAN DEVELOPMENT PVT. LTD

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.98468/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 13-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER