

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 17521-17522/2017

AVINASH PRAKASH GOEL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NITESH URBAN DEVELOPMENT PVT. LTD

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sahil Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.
Mr. Kurikose Verghese, Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.
Mr. Ashkrit Tiwari, Adv.
for M/s. Kmp Law, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We decline to interfere in the impugned order.

The Karnataka State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission is directed to decide the matter on merits and in accordance with law within four months from today.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of accordingly.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 17521-17522 OF 2017

AVINASH PRAKASH GOEL & ANR.

... Appellants

VERSUS

NITESH URBAN DEVELOPMENT PVT. LTD

... Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We decline to interfere in the impugned order.

The Karnataka State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission is directed to decide the matter on merits and in accordance with law within four months from today.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

....., J.
(Mohan M. Shantanagoudar)

....., J.
(Sanjiv Khanna)

New Delhi;
September 16, 2019